

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in FA No.287/2006 & CA No. 1826/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DEVI DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

After passing such order, Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners requests for time to serve the unserved respondents.

..2/-

.2.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the nearest civil court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the Registry at the earliest.

List the matter on 17th January, 2008.

