

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in FA No. 287/2006 & CA No. 1826/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DEVI DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps in view of the defects mentioned in the office
report dated 24.3.2008 before 7.4.2008. List the matter on 7.4.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar