

1
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No...../2008 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

DEVI DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner No.1) (With office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amol N.Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Ch.Leela Sarweswar, Adv.
Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.26.06.2008. If the steps in terms of the said Office Report are not taken within four weeks, the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of deceased petitioner No.1 shall stand dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master