

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in Civil Application No. 1826 of 2006 in FA No. 287/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

DEVI DAS (DECEASED) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryavanshi, Adv. for
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that it is not possible to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by ordinary process and, therefore, permission may be given to him for making application for substituted service on unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

As prayed, four weeks time is granted to the advocate on record of the petitioners for making application for substituted service on unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master