

7  
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2006 in FA No.287/2006,CA No.1826/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DEVI DAS (DECEASED) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi,Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 & 2 has not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file application for substituted service in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 & 2, subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER