

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

DEVI DAS (DECEASED) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.4 of 2013 is allowed.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|A.R.-cum-P.S.

| |Court Master

|