

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

DEVI DAS (DECEASED) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amol N Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for submitting the necessary proof of
publication in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Service is complete on the remaining respondents.
List again on 23.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |