

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

DEVI DAS (DECEASED) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Despite specific direction proof of publication in respect of  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not been filed till date.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary  
order/directions.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |