

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3484/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in FA No.287/2006,CA No.1826/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DEVI DAS (DECEASED) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMERA PRAMILA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.
For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 11th January, 2014.

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to comply with the order dated 15th April, 2013 by filing an affidavit along with proof of publication in respect of the unserved respondents, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed against the said respondents without further reference to the Court.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|